

AMENDMENTS TO LB322

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM767)

Introduced by Ballard, 21.

1 1. On page 3, after line 15 insert the following new subdivision:

2 "(2) Health care practitioner facility has the same meaning as in
3 section 71-414;"; in line 16 strike "(2)", show as stricken, and insert
4 "(3)"; in line 19 strike "hospital or health clinic", show as stricken,
5 and insert "medical facility"; in line 20 strike "hospital or health
6 clinic" and insert "medical facility"; in line 21 strike "(3)", show as
7 stricken, and insert "(4)"; in line 22 strike "(4)", show as stricken,
8 and insert "(5)"; after line 22 insert the following new subdivision:

9 "(6) Medical facility means a health care practitioner facility,
10 health clinic, or hospital;"; in line 23 strike "(5)" and insert "(7)";
11 in line 25 strike "(6)" and insert "(8)"; and in line 26 strike "(7)" and
12 insert "(9)".

13 2. On page 4, line 14, strike "hospital or health clinic" and insert
14 "medical facility"; and strike beginning with the comma in line 15
15 through "clinic" in line 16 and insert "or medical facility".

16 3. On page 5, lines 15 and 16, strike "hospital or health clinic"
17 and insert "medical facility"; and strike beginning with the first comma
18 in line 17 through "clinic" in line 18 and insert "or medical facility".

19 4. On page 6, line 24, strike "hospital or health clinic" and
20 insert "medical facility"; and strike beginning with the comma in line 25
21 through "clinic" in line 26 and insert "or medical facility".

22 5. On page 7, lines 21 and 22, strike "hospital or health clinic"
23 and insert "medical facility"; and strike beginning with the first comma
24 in line 23 through "clinic" in line 24 and insert "or medical facility".

25 6. On page 9, line 11, strike "hospital and health clinic", show as
26 stricken, and insert "medical facility".